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Models and applicable serial numbers
Models and applicable serial numbers given in this parts catalog can be identified as follows.

Applicable Applicable Applicable
Engine Frame Carburetor

Model Type Serial No. Serial No. Identification

GCV160A S3H GJAEA-1000001~ ——— BB62S A
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CYLINDER
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ZM00E0300C  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-3
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 CYLINDER ASSY. ...................................... -------- -------- 1 12000-Z0L-406 8018277

3 COVER, HEAD............................................ -------- -------- 1 12311-ZL8-D00 6325211

COVER, HEAD............................................ -------- -------- 1 12311-ZL8-000 5579990

4 COVER, BREATHER
(BREATHER VALVE ASSY.) .................. -------- -------- 1 12355-ZL8-000 5580006

5 BOLT, FLANGE (6X12) (CT200) ................ -------- -------- 4 90013-883-000 0636845

6 BOLT, FLANGE (6X14) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90014-952-000 0803619

7 OIL SEAL (25.4X62X6)................................ -------- -------- 1 91201-ZL8-003 5581038

8 SPARK PLUG (BPR6ES) (NGK) ................ -------- -------- 1 98079-56846 1441112
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OIL PAN
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ZM00E0600B  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-6
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 PAN ASSY., OIL (000) ................................ -------- -------- 1 11300-ZM0-405 6315675

PAN ASSY., OIL .......................................... -------- -------- 1 11300-ZM0-811 6771489

2 DIPSTICK, OIL ............................................ -------- -------- 1 15650-ZM0-801 5716915

4 GASKET, OIL FILLER CAP ........................ -------- -------- 1 15625-ZE6-000 1452754

5 EXTENSION, OIL FILLER .......................... -------- -------- 1 15631-ZM0-000 5664503

6 WASHER, EXTENSION LOCK .................. -------- -------- 1 15639-ZM0-000 5664511

8 SHAFT, GOVERNOR HOLDER.................. -------- -------- 1 16508-ZM0-010 6384341

9 GOVERNOR ASSY. .................................... -------- -------- 1 16510-ZM0-010 6384333

10 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR .............................. -------- -------- 2 16511-ZL8-000 5580287

11 HOLDER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT .............. -------- -------- 1 16512-ZM0-000 5580295

12 PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT ........................ -------- -------- 2 16513-ZE1-000 1427244

13 SLIDER, GOVERNOR ................................ -------- -------- 1 16531-ZE1-000 1427251

14 SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM ........................ -------- -------- 1 16541-ZM0-000 5580303

15 BOLT, FLANGE (6X14) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90014-952-000 0803619

16 BOLT, FLANGE (6X25) .............................. -------- -------- 8 90121-952-000 0748111

17 WASHER, THRUST (6MM) ........................ -------- -------- 1 90451-ZE1-000 2413862

18 CLIP, GOVERNOR HOLDER...................... -------- -------- 1 90602-ZE1-000 2456697

19 OIL SEAL (28X41.25X6).............................. -------- -------- 1 91202-ZL8-003 5581046
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OIL PAN
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ZM00E0600B  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-6
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

20 O-RING (14.8X2.4) (NOK) .......................... -------- -------- 1 91356-MA6-005 1377704

21 WASHER, PLAIN (6MM) ............................ -------- -------- 1 94101-06800 0345900

22 PIN, LOCK (8MM)........................................ -------- -------- 1 94251-08000 0115527

23 PIN, DOWEL (8X20).................................... -------- -------- 2 94301-08200 1417369
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ZM00E0700F  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-7
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

3 CRANKSHAFT (N3-TYPE).......................... -------- -------- 1 13310-ZM0-610 5664495

5 WASHER, THRUST .................................... -------- -------- 1 90402-ZL8-000 5581012
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PISTON • CONNECTING ROD
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ZM00E0800A  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-8
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 PISTON ...................................................... -------- -------- 1 13101-Z2A-000 7595705

2 PIN, PISTON .............................................. -------- -------- 1 13111-ZE0-000 1426576

3 ROD ASSY., CONNECTING ...................... -------- -------- 1 13200-ZL8-000 5580022

4 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD ........................ -------- -------- 2 90001-ZE1-000 1431055

5 CLIP, PISTON PIN (13MM) ........................ -------- -------- 2 90551-ZE0-000 2605517

6 RING SET, PISTON (RIKEN) ...................... -------- -------- 1 13010-Z0L-003 8018327

RING SET, PISTON (TEIKOKU) ................ -------- -------- 1 13010-Z0L-004 8018335
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ZM00E1000B  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-10
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 PULLEY, CAMSHAFT ................................ -------- -------- 1 14320-ZL8-010 7049679

2 SHAFT, CAM PULLEY ................................ -------- -------- 1 14324-ZL8-000 5580063

3 BELT, TIMING (84HU7 G-200).................... -------- -------- 1 14400-Z0J-014 7058985

6 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM .............................. -------- -------- 2 14461-ZL8-000 5580105

7 VALVE, IN. .................................................. -------- -------- 1 14711-Z0J-000 7647118

8 VALVE, EX. ................................................ -------- -------- 1 14721-ZL8-000 5580121

9 SPRING, VALVE ........................................ -------- -------- 2 14751-ZL8-000 5580139

10 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING ...................... -------- -------- 2 14771-Z0J-000 7526148

11 SCREW, TAPPET ADJ. .............................. -------- -------- 2 90012-333-000 0294819

12 NUT, TAPPET ADJ. .................................... -------- -------- 2 90206-001-000 0004598

13 O-RING (6.8X1.9) ........................................ -------- -------- 1 91301-ZM0-V31 6315873

14 SEAL, VALVE STEM .................................. -------- -------- 1 12209-ZM0-003 6839831

15 ARM, IN. VALVE ROCKER ........................ -------- -------- 1 14431-Z0J-000 7526122

16 ARM, EX. VALVE ROCKER........................ -------- -------- 1 14441-Z0J-000 7526130
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RECOIL STARTER
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ZM00E1100E  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-11
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 STARTER ASSY., RECOIL *NH1* (LONG
ROPE) (BLACK) ...................................... -------- -------- 1 28400-ZM0-633ZA 7839210

8 KNOB, RECOIL STARTER ........................ -------- -------- 1 28461-ZL8-003 5580634

9 ROPE, RECOIL STARTER (#3.5X90") ...... -------- -------- 1 28462-ZL8-631 5580642

11 NUT, FLANGE (6MM).................................. -------- -------- 3 90201-ZM0-000 6478812
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FAN COVER
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ZM00E1200H  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-12
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 RUBBER, SUPPORTER (107MM).............. -------- -------- 1 16854-ZH8-000 3683646

4 CAP ASSY., FUEL TANK............................ -------- -------- 1 17620-ZL8-013 6673289

6 COVER, FAN *NH1* (BLACK) .................... -------- -------- 1 19610-Z0L-000ZA 6859680

COVER, FAN *R280* (POWER RED) ........ -------- -------- 1 19610-Z0L-000ZD 7299852

8 COLLAR, FUEL PETCOCK ........................ -------- -------- 1 91501-Z0L-800 6978399

9 BOLT, STUD................................................ -------- -------- 3 90043-ZL8-000 5581004

10 SCREW-WASHER (5X10) .......................... -------- -------- 1 93891-05010-08 0671636

11 BULK HOSE, FUEL (5.5X3000) (5.5X150) -------- -------- 1 95001-55003-60M 5338587

13 CLIP, TUBE (B10) ...................................... -------- -------- 2 95002-02100 0250985

31 PETCOCK ASSY......................................... -------- -------- 1 16950-ZM0-003 7425770

32 TUBE, FUEL................................................ -------- -------- 1 17702-ZM0-800 7425804

33 CLIP, TUBE (B8) ........................................ -------- -------- 2 95002-02080 0250647
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CARBURETOR
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ZM00E1400D  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-14
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 GASKET SET .............................................. -------- -------- 1 16010-883-015 3088416

2 FLOAT SET ................................................ -------- -------- 1 16013-ZL1-003 5580162

3 CHAMBER SET, FLOAT
(CARBURETOR NO.).............................. -------- -------- 1 16015-887-782 3465879

5 SCREW SET B............................................ -------- -------- 1 16028-ZE0-005 1441518

7 CARBURETOR ASSY. (BB62S A) .............. -------- -------- 1 16100-Z0L-841 8018350

8 VALVE, FLOAT
(CARBURETOR NO.).............................. -------- -------- 1 16155-ZM0-013 7934714

9 NOZZLE, MAIN............................................ -------- -------- 1 16166-Z0L-841 8018384

11 GASKET, INSULATOR................................ -------- -------- 1 16212-ZL8-000 5580246

12 GASKET, CARBURETOR .......................... -------- -------- 2 16221-883-800 4581120

13 GASKET, CARBURETOR (CHOKE SIDE) -------- -------- 1 16228-Z0L-840 8018418

14 GUIDE, AIR ................................................ -------- -------- 1 19650-ZM0-000 5580535

15 SCREW, PAN (5X6) .................................... -------- -------- 1 93500-05006-0H 0639419

16 JET, MAIN (#65) .......................................... -------- -------- (1) 99101-124-0650 0636126

JET, MAIN (#68) .......................................... -------- -------- (1) 99101-124-0680 0636134

JET, MAIN (#70) .......................................... -------- -------- 1 99101-124-0700 0636142

17 SCREW SET, DRAIN
(CARBURETOR NO.).............................. -------- -------- 1 16024-ZE1-811 1672187
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CARBURETOR
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MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-14
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

19 INSULATOR ................................................ -------- -------- 1 16210-Z0L-840 8018400

20 SPRING, CHOKE LEVER RETURN .......... -------- -------- 1 16268-Z0L-840 8018426

21 CONTROL ASSY., CHOKE ........................ -------- -------- 1 16600-Z0L-840 7809916

22 SCREW-WASHER (4X35) .......................... -------- -------- 1 93891-04035-00 8019051
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AIR CLEANER

1-12     2006  American Honda Motor Co., Inc. MAY, 2006 1-C6

ZM00E1500A  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-15
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 TUBE, BREATHER...................................... -------- -------- 1 15721-ZM0-000 5580154

2 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER.......................... -------- -------- 1 17211-ZL8-023 8236440

3 CASE ASSY., AIR CLEANER .................... -------- -------- 1 17220-ZM0-000 5580410

5 GASKET, AIR CLEANER ............................ -------- -------- 1 17228-ZM0-000 5664560

6 COVER, AIR CLEANER.............................. -------- -------- 1 17231-Z0L-030 7745011

7 BOLT, FLANGE (6X86) (CT200) ................ -------- -------- 2 90003-ZM0-000 5580964

8 BOLT, FLANGE (6X14) .............................. -------- -------- 1 95701-06014-08 2374742

www.mymowerparts.com

For  Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



MUFFLER
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ZM00E1600F  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-16
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 MUFFLER.................................................... -------- -------- 1 18310-ZM0-000 5580485

2 PROTECTOR, MUFFLER (CBU) ................ -------- -------- 1 18321-Z0L-J00 7377062

3 BOLT, FLANGE (6X79) (CT200) ................ -------- -------- 2 90004-ZL8-000 5580972

4 BOLT, FLANGE (6X12) (CT200) ................ -------- -------- 3 90013-883-000 0636845

5 GASKET, MUFFLER .................................. -------- -------- (1) 18381-ZL8-305 5737457

9 ARRESTER, SPARK .................................. -------- -------- (1) 18350-ZL8-000 5656012

10 PLATE, ARRESTER NUMBER .................. -------- -------- (1) 18356-ZL8-000 5611397

11 SCREW, TAPPING (4X6)............................ -------- -------- (1) 90055-ZE1-000 1431121

12 ARRESTER KIT, SPARK ............................ -------- -------- (1) 06180-Z0J-000 8213597
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FLYWHEEL (1)
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ZM00E1900C  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-19
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 KEY, SPECIAL WOODRUFF (25X18) ........ -------- -------- 1 13331-357-000 0348433

3 COIL ASSY., IGNITION .............................. -------- -------- 1 30500-ZL8-004 5580659

4 FLYWHEEL ASSY....................................... -------- -------- 1 31105-ZM0-000 5580667

5 WIRE, STOP SWITCH ................................ -------- -------- 1 32195-Z0L-000 6859755

6 SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP (N.C) ...... -------- -------- 1 35120-ZM0-003 5580683

7 BRAKE ASSY. ............................................ -------- -------- 1 75100-ZM0-000 5580782

8 SPRING, BRAKE LEVER............................ -------- -------- 1 75113-ZM0-000 5580790

10 BOLT, FLANGE (6X14) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90014-952-000 0803619

11 BOLT, FLANGE (6X23) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90018-ZE1-000 1725050

12 BOLT, FLANGE (6X20) (CT200) ................ -------- -------- 1 90022-888-010 0671552

13 NUT, SPECIAL (14MM) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90201-878-003 0442038

14 HOLDER, WIRE .......................................... -------- -------- 1 51125-Z0L-003 7526155

CLIP, CABLE (A) ........................................ -------- -------- 1 90681-959-003 1824630

15 SCREW-WASHER (4X12) .......................... -------- -------- 1 93892-04012-00 0485946

16 WASHER, PLAIN (4MM) ............................ -------- -------- 1 94103-04000 1510361
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MAY, 2006 2006  American Honda Motor Co., Inc.      1-15

ZM00E2202B  

MODEL TYPE
A =GCV160A a =S3H

E-22-2
Engine

Serial Number
Ref Description From To QTY Part Number H/C

1 ARM, GOVERNOR...................................... -------- -------- 1 16551-ZM0-010 6869630

2 ROD, GOVERNOR...................................... -------- -------- 1 16555-Z0L-800 7229859

3 SPRING, GOVERNOR................................ -------- -------- 1 16561-Z0L-000 7544224

4 SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN.................. -------- -------- 1 16562-ZM0-000 5580352

6 BASE, CONTROL........................................ -------- -------- 1 16580-Z0L-810 6978415

12 BOLT, GOVERNOR ARM .......................... -------- -------- 1 90015-ZE5-010 2418671

13 BOLT, FLANGE (6X45) .............................. -------- -------- 1 90016-ZE8-000 2488187

15 NUT, FLANGE (6MM).................................. -------- -------- 1 94050-06000 0471623
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06180-Z0J-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6

(1)

11300-ZM0-405 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
11300-ZM0-811 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
12000-Z0L-406 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
12209-ZM0-003 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
12311-ZL8-000 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
12311-ZL8-D00 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
12355-ZL8-000 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
13010-Z0L-003 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
13010-Z0L-004 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
13101-Z2A-000 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
13111-ZE0-000 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
13200-ZL8-000 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
13310-ZM0-610 1-5. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
13331-357-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
14320-ZL8-010 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14324-ZL8-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14400-Z0J-014 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14431-Z0J-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14441-Z0J-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14461-ZL8-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14711-Z0J-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14721-ZL8-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14751-ZL8-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
14771-Z0J-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
15625-ZE6-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
15631-ZM0-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
15639-ZM0-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
15650-ZM0-801 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
15721-ZM0-000 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
16010-883-015 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16013-ZL1-003 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16015-887-782 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16024-ZE1-811 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16028-ZE0-005 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16100-Z0L-841 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16155-ZM0-013 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16166-Z0L-841 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16210-Z0L-840 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16212-ZL8-000 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16221-883-800 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16228-Z0L-840 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16268-Z0L-840 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16508-ZM0-010 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16510-ZM0-010 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16511-ZL8-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16512-ZM0-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16513-ZE1-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16531-ZE1-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
16541-ZM0-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1

16551-ZM0-010 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
16555-Z0L-800 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
16561-Z0L-000 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
16562-ZM0-000 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
16580-Z0L-810 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
16600-Z0L-840 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
16854-ZH8-000 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
16950-ZM0-003 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
17211-ZL8-023 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
17220-ZM0-000 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
17228-ZM0-000 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
17231-Z0L-030 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
17620-ZL8-013 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
17702-ZM0-800 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
18310-ZM0-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
18321-Z0L-J00 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
18350-ZL8-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
18356-ZL8-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
18381-ZL8-305 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
19610-Z0L-000ZA 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
19610-Z0L-000ZD 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
19650-ZM0-000 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5

(2)

28400-ZM0-633ZA 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
28461-ZL8-003 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
28462-ZL8-631 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4

(3)

30500-ZL8-004 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
31105-ZM0-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
32195-Z0L-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
35120-ZM0-003 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7

(5)

51125-Z0L-003 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7

(7)

75100-ZM0-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
75113-ZM0-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7

(9)

90001-ZE1-000 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
90003-ZM0-000 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
90004-ZL8-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
90012-333-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
90013-883-000 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1

1-131-C6
90014-952-000 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1

1-31-C1
1-141-C7

90015-ZE5-010 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
90016-ZE8-000 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
90018-ZE1-000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
90022-888-010 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
90043-ZL8-000 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
90055-ZE1-000 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
90121-952-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
90201-878-003 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
90201-ZM0-000 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
90206-001-000 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
90402-ZL8-000 1-5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
90451-ZE1-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
90551-ZE0-000 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
90602-ZE1-000 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
90681-959-003 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
91201-ZL8-003 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
91202-ZL8-003 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
91301-ZM0-V31 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3
91356-MA6-005 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
91501-Z0L-800 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
93500-05006-0H 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
93891-04035-00 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
93891-05010-08 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
93892-04012-00 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
94050-06000 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
94101-06800 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
94103-04000 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7
94251-08000 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
94301-08200 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2
95001-55003-60M 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
95002-02080 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
95002-02100 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4
95701-06014-08 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6
98079-56846 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1
99101-124-0650 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
99101-124-0680 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
99101-124-0700 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5
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MAY, 20063-2 2006  American Honda Motor Co., Inc.

(A)

ARM, EX. VALVE ROCKER 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 16
ARM, GOVERNOR 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 1
ARM, IN. VALVE ROCKER 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 15
ARRESTER KIT, SPARK 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 12
ARRESTER, SPARK 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 9

(B)

BASE, CONTROL 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 6
BELT, TIMING (84HU7 G-200) 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 3
BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 4
BOLT, FLANGE (6X12) (CT200) 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 5

1-131-C6 4
BOLT, FLANGE (6X14) 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 6

1-31-C1 15
1-121-C6 8
1-141-C7 10

BOLT, FLANGE (6X20) (CT200) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 12
BOLT, FLANGE (6X23) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 11
BOLT, FLANGE (6X25) 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 16
BOLT, FLANGE (6X45) 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 13
BOLT, FLANGE (6X79) (CT200) 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 3
BOLT, FLANGE (6X86) (CT200) 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 7
BOLT, GOVERNOR ARM 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 12
BOLT, STUD 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 9
BRAKE ASSY. 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 7
BULK HOSE, FUEL (5.5X3000) (5.5X150) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 11

(C)

CAP ASSY., FUEL TANK 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 4
CARBURETOR ASSY. (BB62S A) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 7
CASE ASSY., AIR CLEANER 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 3
CHAMBER SET, FLOAT 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 3
CLIP, CABLE (A) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 14
CLIP, GOVERNOR HOLDER 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 18
CLIP, PISTON PIN (13MM) 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 5
CLIP, TUBE (B10) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 13
CLIP, TUBE (B8) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 33
COIL ASSY., IGNITION 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 3
COLLAR, FUEL PETCOCK 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 8
CONTROL ASSY., CHOKE 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 21
COVER, AIR CLEANER 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 6
COVER, BREATHER 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 4
COVER, FAN *NH1* (BLACK) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 6
COVER, FAN *R280* (POWER RED) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 6
COVER, HEAD 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 3
CRANKSHAFT (N3-TYPE) 1-5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 3
CYLINDER ASSY. 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 1

(D)

DIPSTICK, OIL 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 2

(E)

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 2
EXTENSION, OIL FILLER 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 5

(F)

FLOAT SET 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 2
FLYWHEEL ASSY. 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 4

(G)

GASKET SET 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 1
GASKET, AIR CLEANER 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 5
GASKET, CARBURETOR 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 12
GASKET, CARBURETOR (CHOKE SIDE) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 13
GASKET, INSULATOR 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 11
GASKET, MUFFLER 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 5
GASKET, OIL FILLER CAP 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 4
GOVERNOR ASSY. 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 9
GUIDE, AIR 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 14

(H)

HOLDER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 11
HOLDER, WIRE 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 14

(I)

INSULATOR 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 19

(J)

JET, MAIN (#65) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 16
JET, MAIN (#68) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 16
JET, MAIN (#70) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 16

(K)

KEY, SPECIAL WOODRUFF (25X18) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 1
KNOB, RECOIL STARTER 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 8

(M)

MUFFLER 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 1

(N)

NOZZLE, MAIN 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 9
NUT, FLANGE (6MM) 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 11

1-151-C7 15
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NUT, SPECIAL (14MM) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 13
NUT, TAPPET ADJ. 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 12

(O)

O-RING (14.8X2.4) (NOK) 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 20
O-RING (6.8X1.9) 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 13
OIL SEAL (25.4X62X6) 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 7
OIL SEAL (28X41.25X6) 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 19

(P)

PAN ASSY., OIL 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 1
PAN ASSY., OIL (000) 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 1
PETCOCK ASSY. 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 31
PIN, DOWEL (8X20) 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 23
PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 12
PIN, LOCK (8MM) 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 22
PIN, PISTON 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 2
PISTON 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 1
PLATE, ARRESTER NUMBER 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 10
PROTECTOR, MUFFLER (CBU) 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 2
PULLEY, CAMSHAFT 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 1

(R)

RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 10
RING SET, PISTON (RIKEN) 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 6
RING SET, PISTON (TEIKOKU) 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 6
ROD ASSY., CONNECTING 1-6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 3
ROD, GOVERNOR 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 2
ROPE, RECOIL STARTER (#3.5X90") 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 9
RUBBER, SUPPORTER (107MM) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 1

(S)

SCREW SET B 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 5
SCREW SET, DRAIN 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 17
SCREW, PAN (5X6) 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 15
SCREW, TAPPET ADJ. 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 11
SCREW, TAPPING (4X6) 1-13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 11
SCREW-WASHER (4X12) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 15
SCREW-WASHER (4X35) 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 22
SCREW-WASHER (5X10) 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 10
SEAL, VALVE STEM 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 14
SHAFT, CAM PULLEY 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 2
SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 14
SHAFT, GOVERNOR HOLDER 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 8
SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 6
SLIDER, GOVERNOR 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 13
SPARK PLUG (BPR6ES) (NGK) 1-2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 8
SPRING, BRAKE LEVER 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 8
SPRING, CHOKE LEVER RETURN 1-11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 20
SPRING, GOVERNOR 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 3
SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1-15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 4

SPRING, VALVE 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 9
STARTER ASSY., RECOIL *NH1* (LONG ROPE)

(BLACK) 1-8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 1
SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP (N.C) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 6

(T)

TUBE, BREATHER 1-12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C6 1
TUBE, FUEL 1-9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C4 32

(V)

VALVE, EX. 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 8
VALVE, FLOAT 1-10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C5 8
VALVE, IN. 1-7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C3 7

(W)

WASHER, EXTENSION LOCK 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 6
WASHER, PLAIN (4MM) 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 16
WASHER, PLAIN (6MM) 1-4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 21
WASHER, THRUST 1-5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C2 5
WASHER, THRUST (6MM) 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 17
WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 1-3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C1 10
WIRE, STOP SWITCH 1-14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-C7 5

www.mymowerparts.com

For  Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983


